PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1375

- Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide a statement of legislative intent; to provide for a legislative management study;"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "<u>state-approved postsecondary training program</u>," with "<u>in-state public</u>, <u>private, or</u>"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "college,"
- Page 1, line 13, remove "or private"
- Page 1, line 15, after "<u>enrolled</u>" insert "<u>and have completed at least one semester, quarter, or</u> <u>term</u>"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "<u>state-approved postsecondary training program</u>" with "<u>public, private,</u> <u>or tribal institution of higher education</u>"
- Page 1, line 15, remove the underscored comma
- Page 1, line 16, remove "tribal college in the state, or private institution of higher education in the state"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "<u>Have completed at least one semester, quarter, or term at the</u> <u>state-approved</u>"
- Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19
- Page 1, line 20, remove "c."
- Page 1, line 20, replace "graduated" with ":
 - (1) Graduated"

Page 1, line 20, replace "or from" with ";

(2) Graduated from"

- Page 1, line 20, remove the third "school"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "district that borders the" with "bordering"
- Page 1, line 21, replace ", or have completed" with "under chapter 15.1-29;
 - (3) Graduated from a nonpublic high school in a bordering state while residing with a custodial parent in this state; or
 - (4) <u>Completed</u>"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "<u>d.</u>" with "<u>c.</u>"
- Page 2, line 1, remove ", or a high school in a school district that"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "borders the state"
- Page 2, line 4, after "to" insert "fifty percent of"

- Page 2, line 5, after "education" insert ", and"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "one"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "thousand five" with "seven"
- Page 2, line 7, after "hundred" insert "fifty"
- Page 2, line 9, after the underscored period insert "<u>A student is not eligible to receive more than</u> seven hundred fifty dollars under this section."
- Page 2, line 12, replace "\$5,000,000" with "\$1,500,000"

Page 2, after line 15, insert:

"SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - DUAL-CREDIT TUITION

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM. It is the intent of the sixty-seventh legislative assembly that if there are any dollars in the skilled workforce scholarship fund and the skilled workforce student loan repayment fund which have not been committed as of December 31, 2022, the state board of higher education may award up to fifty percent of the uncommitted balance for dual-credit tuition scholarships under section 1 of this Act.

SECTION 4. SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS - LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT

STUDY. During the 2021-22 interim, the legislative management shall consider studying all scholarship programs in the state. The legislative management shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-eighth legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly